LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

h (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0006-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - ALEXAN GLENWOOD SOUTH www.raleighnc.gov

This site is located between North West Street and North Harrington Street at 401

West Lane Street.

Development of a vacant 0.91 acre tract zoned DX-12-SH into a proposed 235,622

sf mixed-use building consisting 186 multi-units (apartments) with ground floor
retail. A proposed multi-unit portion of the building equals 167,549 gross sf;
enclosed parking garage of 59,461 sf, and retail space area of 8,612 sf.

BOA- Board of Adjustment - BOA-0017-2022 (Approved 6/13/22): Variance granted
reducing the 12'ft ground floor height requirements, per UDO Sec.3.2.6.E.1, for a
mixed-use building to 10'ft height allowance; and & reduction 30% max compact
parking space allowance per UDO Sec.7.1.6.B.2.

DA-4-2022 - Design Alternate - (Approved 8/4/2022): Design alternate approval for
transparency reduction % as noted in -DX district, per UDO Sec.1.5.9.F.1 and
Sec.3.2.6.F.1; ii) driveway spacing and cross access relief from UDO Sec.8.3.5.D;
iii). a 102.1'ft design alternate for the required 200'ft min spacing between driveways
as set forth per UDO Sec.9.5.2.C for the existing driveway on the adjacent parcel
to the north and proposed driveways. iv). a 61.5'ft design alternate to the required
200'ft min spacing between driveways as set forth per UDO Sec.9.5.2.C for the
existing driveway on the adjacent parcel to the south and proposed driveways. v). a
36.1'ft design alternate to the required 200'ft min spacing between driveways as set
forth in UDO Sec.9.5.2.C for the existing driveways on the adjacent parcel to the
south and proposed driveway on N. West St.

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated December 8, 2022 by
McAdams.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General
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1. Sheet C3 - Grading Sheet, the Post-Development spot & grade average, shown on the footprint, for
N. West St., is revised to match the avg. shown on the "Building Average Grade" table

2. The high, low spot grades, per the "Average Grade Table", are spotted on the (East, West) building
elevation sheet A4.02, as listed on the grade table.

3. Coversheet, the required and provided build-to table % and calculation and formula, on the data
table and build-to sheet C2, is revised for the credited amenity space allocation reduction allowance
per UDO Sec.1.5.6.C.4, along N. Harrington St.

4. Elevation's retail transparency sheet A4.03, floor heights & transparency % requirements is revised,
including calculations, demonstrating compliance with the approved design alternate
BOA-0017-2022 and DA-4-22.

Stormwater

5. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

6. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

7. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,

etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Public Utilities
1. Infrastructure Construction Plans (SPR) must be approved by the City of Raleigh Public Utilities

Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General
1. A recombination map shall be recorded prior to or in conjunction with any plat recording,

recombining the existing lots into a single tract. A copy of the recombination plat is inserted with
the building permit plans set at submittal.
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2. A design detail for the parking entrance gate(s) is inserted and approved for permit design and
issuance.

Stormwater

3. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

4, All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

5. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

6. An encroachment agreement for Stormwater pipes within the public right-of-way shall be approved
by City Council and the City Council approved encroachment agreement shall be filed with the
Development Services Department, and the encroachment agreement shall be recorded with the
Wake County Register of Deeds. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the
Development Services Department.

Urban Forestry

7. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 4 street trees along North West Street and 4 street trees along
North Harrington Street.

8. A public infrastructure surety for the 8 required street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh
Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the
improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
Stormwater

1. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

ASR-0006-2022 DSLC - ALEXAN GLENWOOD SOUTH 3



Administrative Gity of Raleigh
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3-Year Expiration Date: December 21, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Dancl L. Stagall Date:  12/21/2022

Development Services Dir/ffesignee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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David soyetze

A ative Site App

NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 Raleigh
T Unified (UDO) Section
T e Mok s oo

Office Use Only: Case #:__ = Planner (print): __

Pissss 1viow UDO Sscton 1028, gm e by ket chanye case TRMEAR Ittt shspln ter. f
te Plan Tier Verification ubmitted online via the
ot 2o Dovelopmant Dol o, Theve . o fo 8 vencaton sarice)

Tier Two Site Plan ] Tier Three Site Plan

Building Type Site Transaction History
[ oomcnos ‘Subdivision case #: _
0 Scopigisketchplr
/Atnched Certificate of "Dpwvnatsﬂass #
O svartment Board of Adusment .
] e Zoning Case ¥

Administrative Alterate #:

‘GENERAL INFORMATION

Development name: Alexan Glenwood South
Tnido iy mis? Ve [W/] No |

Provety 09 401 W. Lane Street & 219 N. Harrington Street

Site P.LN.(s): 1704501451 & 1704502335

the scope of work. . expansions, and change of use
Conslmclmn ofa soven story mixed-use buiding wih 186 mult-family units and associated sructured

Currenl Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Mark Matthews
E: please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form.
Cnmpany Tramell Crow Residential Tite: Development Associate

Address: 4509 Creedmoor Road, Suite 308, Raleigh, NC 27612
Phone #404.798.7927 Email mmathews@tcr.com

Applcant Name: David Boyette

Company: McAdams Address: One Glenwood Avenue, Suite 200, RaleighNC 27603
Phone #:919.244.9528 com

Page 1of2 revsonar1521

raleighnc.gov

TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE
(Applicat

SITE DATA

Zoning district(If more than one, please provide the.
‘acreage of each):

DX-12-SH

T BUILDING DATA
Existing gross floor area (not o be demolished)
0

Existing gross floor area to be demolshed:
0

Gross site acreage:0.91 ac
+# of parking spaces required: 0 (DX- district)
# of parking spaces proposed: 187

Overlay Distict (f applicable): n/a

Existing use (DO 6.14):surface parking
Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Multi-unit Living

New gross floor area: 235,622 sf
Total sf gross (to remain and new): 235,622 sf
Proposed # of buidings:

Proposed # of stories for each: 8

Extng mperius o Proposed mpervious Surface:
Aces ‘Square Feet: 41459 Acres: 101 Square Feet: 44.052
S s oo ez et vesl] e &

Ifyes,

Alluvial soils: na.

Flood study: Va

FEMA Map Panel #: 37201704000
Neuse River Bufler __Yes [ ]

[etans ves [l

DEVELOPMENTS
[Tota # f hotol unts: 0
sorormore
[Is your projecta cotage court?

Total # of dweling unis: 186
#of bedroom units: 1br 142 2br 44 3br,
#oflots:1

Yes[] No

SIGNATURE BLOCK
s appication and tht e proposed project

e
described i
o T St w11 oot i s o Gy of ROkt e Omvesert O
. David M Boyette, PE
and respond
‘owner(s) in any public meeting regarding this appiication.

s s e agert e i spplaton arcwi ecive

we have read, acknowledge, and affm that his project i
I acknowledge that this applicaton i subject o th flng calendar and submita polcy,
which tates appiiations il xpire aftr 180 days o nacivy.

Signature:
Printed Name: David M Boyette, PE

[ ate:01.21.2022
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CCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NC811" (811) OR (1-800-632-4949) AT

LEAST 3 FULL BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING

o CCONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES
LOCATED. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES
THAT PROVIDE THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF
"NC811". REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY.

Know what's helow.
Call before you dig.

ALEXAN GLENWOOD SOUTH
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

401 WEST LANE STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603
PROJECT NUMBER: 2021110380

SITE DATA

SiTe ADDRESS:

CASE#: ASR-0006-2022
BOA-0017-2022
DA-4-2022

DATE: FEBRUARY 3, 2022
REVISED : APRIL 13, 2022
REVISED: JUNE 3, 2022
REVISED: AUGUST 19, 2022
REVISED: OCTOBER 06, 2022
REVISED DECEMBER 08 2022

(GH NORTH C
208 NORTH HARRHGION STREER, RALEIGH NOWTH EAROLINA 27603

FRANK REECE AND LARRY 8 HESTER (401 W LANE 1)
FRANK REECE AND LARRY 8 HESTER (219 N HARRINGTON ST}

PARCELPIN NUMBER

00, 17002335

TG 20U

one

APPUICABLE PER UDO SEC. 8.3, WITHIN DX Z0NING THE
MARINON STE AREAFon BLOCK PEAMETER T0 APPLY 155 ACRES

WATERSHED: CRABTREE GREK:
FLOODPLAIN/FIRM PANIEL Sraot70a00
Eg 39,6405, 091 AC [XSTING)
39,640,091 AC (PROPOSED)
O / vACan
PROPOSED BUILDING TYPES: MIKED UsE
USTING USE FARKING 10T
PROPOSED USE: MULTUNIT UVING 186 TOTAL UNITS (167545 57
UDI0 UNITS

120 ONE BEDROOM UNITS
“Tio tor0oM LTS

PARKING (55,

e PCE 1250

ToTAL- 2356225

PARKNGODATA: | VEHICLE PARKING
woo
AMENDMENT 15

PER UDO SEC 7.1:3A.1-NO PARKING IS EQUIRED IN THE OX. ZONING DISTRICT; THE MAXIVUM]
PARKING ALLOWED 1S 2.SPACES PER OWELLING UNIT
65 COMPACT SPACES (35% OF TOTAL SPACES)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

REQUIRED:
187 TOTAL SPACES REQUIRES 5 STANDARD ADA SPACES + 1 VAN SPACE

PROVIDED:
SSTANDARD ADA SPACES + 1 VAN SPACE

seramne SHORTTERM: 1 57/20 UNIT, 156 UNITS =9 BKESPACES
LONG T NONE
PROVIDED: 10 SHORT TERM B SPACES (LOCATED ALONG N HARRINGTON STREET)
=) TonTEAC FALLBE R FARANGTON
ANO N, WeST STREETS
TR SETBAGS SUBNCATILCE
OM PRIMARY STREET s
Fhow Soermer 3
EROM SIDE/REAR LOT U ¥ ons
How A4 E
FRow AR sTeer 10
£ROM SIDE STREET o
FROM SIDE/REAR LOT UNE: von
FROM ALEY s
SGUIGT0 AN | PRIVARYSTREET BULBTE: 7S
FARKINGSETEACK | BUILONG WIDTHINPRARYBULDTO: 501
SI0E STREET BUILD. o
SULOING WIDTH H SIE 8UILD.T0 o

* PER UDOSEC 1.56.C.4, REQUIRED BUILD-TO CAN BE REDUCED BY UP T0.30% 1 THE AREA

‘OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA.

(ON STREET FRONTA
FaURe TN oo r

PRIVARYSTREETS HATAINGTON ST WD WEST TREET

sn' “a) =152

190357351 (OTEETING BULOTO, OF T 33117 156075007
S Aownete FEDUCTION - 170138, O 4.0 OF 30% Wi Zans
AN ALLOWABLE REDUCTION OF 3

o
PROVIDED BUILDING IN BUILD.TO = 151."or 7975
WEST STREET FRONTAGE

WEST STREET FRONTAGE ~ 1518
FEQUIRED BUTLOING N BUTLD-TO = 181 * 80%) = 144.6'
PROVIDED BUILDING IN BUILD-TO - 1454 OR 80 2%
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SHEET INDEX

C0.00 PROJECT NOTES

11 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
C1.00 DEMOLITION PLAN

C2.00 SITE PLAN

C3.00 GRADING PLAN

C3.01 SCM DETAILS

C4.00 UTILITY PLAN

C8.00 SITE DETAILS

C8.01 UTILITY & STORM DRAINAGE DETAILS
L1.00 POOL COURTYARD

L2.00 GROUND LEVEL LANDSCAPE PLAN
L5.00 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L5.01 LANDSCAPE NOTES AND DETAILS

L6.00 EXISTING LIGHTING PLAN

A0.01 CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

A0.02 CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

A0.03 CONCEPTUAL PLAN

A4.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A4.02 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A4.03 TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

SPECIAL APPROVALS NOTE:

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPROVALS.
1-BOA 00172022 (APPROVED 06.13.2022) - VARIANCE FROV MINIMUM GROUND
TORY FLOOR TO.FLOOR REQUIREMENT IN DX DISTRICT PURSUANT T0 UDO SEC

2-BOA-0017-2022 (APPROVED 06113.2022) - VARIANCE FROM THE STANDARD
RESTACTING COMPACT PARKING SPACES T0 A WAXIMUM OF 304 OF THE TOTAL
PARKING SPACES PURSUANT TO UDO SEC 7.

AEPEATANCECOMMISSION 010V
05.04.2022) - DESIGN ALTERNATE FROM REQUIREMENTS SET
FORTI i UDO SEC 155 AND 3 261 RELATED 10 TRANSPARENCY

PARKING SETBACK FROM PRIVARY STREET: 30 2, DA 2022 (APPROVED 08.01.202) - DESIGN ALTERNATE FROM REQUIREMENTS ST
AU ALIGWED:  TZSTORES 5.0 RELATED TO CROSS ACC:
ProrOSED:

GUTDO0R AMIENTTY AREA

ReQUIRED:
TOTALSITE AR 395005F 091.4¢)
105 OF STE ARER: 336857 (0091 AC)

PER UDO SEC.15.3.C.¢, AN ADDITIONAL 50F OF OAA IS REQUIRED FOR STORIES ABOVE 7

8 STORIES. 7 STORIES = 1 STORY = 50 ADDITIONAL SF
TOTALREQURED 0 3964+ 50 4015

PERUDOSEC L5,

RenATGRADE 20075 (0046 AC)

. wowore
2 SO% OF REQUIRED ADA AMENITY TO BE ADA ACCESSIBLE PER SEC.1.5.1.6.2.

PrROVIDED:

1,996 SF (0,046 AC)
2673 5F (0051 AC)
66535+ (0.15¢ AC)

BOVE GRADE AREA COUNTED A5 OAA:
'ADDITIONAL ABOVE GRADE
TOTAL PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA:

12" CAUIPER TREE FOR EVERY 1.

401455 W/ 1 LF SEATING PER 5057 = 80LF SEATING REQUIRED
01655 W/ 1 TREE PER 3,000 F -4 2 CALIPER TREES REQUIRED.
SEATING PROVIDED TREES PROVIDED
s AT aeces
'ABOVE GRADE - 8015 'ABOVE GRADE -2 TREES
TOTAL=501F Tofs s

2022)- DESIGN
SET FORTH IN SEC 9.5.2.C OF THE RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL RELATED TO
DRIVEWAY SPACING.

ALL_CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE
LATEST VERSION OF THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND

SEECO.00 NOTES SHEET FOR DETAILS NCDOT STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS

The Construction Contractor responsible for the extension of woter,
sewer, and/ar reuse, s gpproied In hase plans. s responsibie for
contacting the P s Departmant at (919

and the Public U
twenty four hours

ot least
prior to beginning any e eaetrction

nore Fallure to noify both Clty Departments In cdance of beginning

COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN
NUAL

ROLLOUT CARTIRE( SEE SHEET €2.00 FOR TRASH ROOM
LOCAITON AND STAGING AREA.

reinstallatio

Failure to

Raleigh Star

of this motiication fature.

Permitted Plans on the Jobs

Tuture work in the City of Raleigh.

will result in’ the issuance of monetary fines, and require
n of any water or sewer focilities pi inspected os o result

call for Inspection, Install o Downstream Plug, h
site, or_any other Violation of City of
indards will result in o Eine and Possile Exclusion from

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

MCADAMS

‘The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.
One Glenwood Avenue

Suite 201
Raleigh, NC 27603
phone 919, 823. 4300

fax 919, 361. 2269
license number: C-0293, C-187

www.mcadamsco.com

CONTACT

DAVID BOYETTE
boyette@mcadamsco.com
PHONE: 919. 244, 9528

CLIENT

MAPLE MULTI-FAMILY LAND SE, LP.
160 MINE LAKE CT STE 200
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27615
PHONE: 404.798.7927

TCR

TrammeLL CRow RESIDENTIAL

PROJECT DIRECTORY

DEVELOPER
TRAMMELL CROW RESIDENTIAL
4509 CREEDMOOR ROAD, SUITE 308
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612
PHONE: 404.798.7927

ARCHITECT
DWELL DESIGN STUDIO

8200 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 650
MCLEAN, VIRGINIA, 22102

PHONE: 571. 253. 6950

W ow

2 06032022 CORZNDSUBMITTALREVIEW COMMENTS
5 08182022 COR SRD SUBMITTALREVIEW COMMENTS
© 10062022 CORST SUBMITIAL REVIEW COMMENTS

Vnmast Doy o B

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE
REVIEW FO
GLENWOOD SOUTH

RALEIGH, NC, 27603
PROJECT NUMBER: TCR21001




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPROVAL INFORMATION

SITE PLAN NOTES

L

NON- INTERSECT A STREET NO CLOSER THAN 20 FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF TWO STREET

CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES

AT LOAST 20 FEET FROM THE PO OF TANGENCY OF T RADIUS O CURVATURE, OF 20 FEET
RICHTLOF WAY LNES, WHICH EVER 5 GREATER. THE RADIUS OF THE DANEWAY SHALL NOT ENCROACH ON THE MM

STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE)

1

ITH CITY OF RALEIGH oETAL

CORNER CLEARANCE. REFER T0 SECTION 6.5 OF THE LATEST VERSION OF THE

RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE Ci m RESIDENTIAL
COLLECTOR INTERSECTIONS. THE FULL LENGTH OF THE RIGHT-OF WAY SHALL BE CLEARED AND GRADED ALONG ALL MAIOR,
MINOR, & SENSITIVE AREA THOROUGHFARES.

WITHIN THE AREA DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, THERE SHALL B NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY
OBSTRUCTING WALL FENCE SIN, FOUAGE BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES ETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND 8 FET

spect CCURRENT EDITION)

2. UTILTY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS

) ADISTANCE OF 100" SHALL BE & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLI
£ ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPATATION mwm
TERLINE

T VANMUM SEPARATION SWALLNOY B LE5 THAN 551 FRONL A PAATE WELL OF 50 FROM A PUSLIC WELL

EXISTS. REFER LSt o AN THE
. e VERSON OF 1 RALEGH STRCET DESIGN MANUAL TOR ADDTTIONAL DETALS. TER SOR SEWER M SHALLEE 10. M MN "
el oy SEPARKTE TRENCH Wi T LPUATIO OF THE WATER MA AT LE5T 16 BOVE T TOF O T SEWER A
: & MULTIWAY STOP CONTROL WILNOTSE USED AT ANY PUBLICSTREET NTERSECTION WITHOUT AN ENGINERNG TUDY 0 SEARTE TRECH SAL AT U
e MET AND ORDINANCED BY CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL
T s NDjoR FICATION o werer s weossis
e B O FUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED 10’ ON EACH smfcr cnossws MUST BE SPECIFIED & wsmnfn ro
WATERUNE SPEGIFICATIONS
6. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF CURS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 5.0 MMIMUM HORZONT: ntss
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AN *AS-BUILT" SET OF DRAWINGS TO RECORD THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL PIPING PRIOR TO 0P MATERAL S SFECHED o8 SAMTAR SEWER
CONCEALMENT. DRAWINGS SHALLBE GEN TO THE ENGINEER UPON COMPLETION OFTHE PROIECT WIT A COPY OF Tt o WAINTAN 18 I, VERTCAL EPARATIO AT ALLWATERVAN & FCPSTORM DRAN CROSSING: VANTAN 28 i
VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL & (0SSIN
5 EXSTNG ORIGINAL CONDITION CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, & HAVING 67 M.
'ANDTO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER, 8Y THE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DAMAGE W-418 5-49).
NoTE ToaT X  TRANSITION, FITTING, ETC. THAT MAY BE AL 16" MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION
R e R TSR | REQUIRED. THE INSTALL 10 CLOSELY FOLLOW THE GRADES REQUIED.
TR R D ALIGNMIENTS DEPICTED ON THE PLANS.
p—— 3 ANYNECESS CT 0 REVIEW & APPROVAL OF /O PROFILE BY THE CITY OF
s 10, CONTRACTOR SHALL AT LEAST3 FULL PRIOR
T Lt T T A LoCA UThTES
E = THAT PROVDE THER OV LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDINT O NCBEL REPORT AN DISCAEPANCIES TO T ENGIVER HAL EWER SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDEN THROUGHOUT
& IMMEDIATE CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NEC BE PRECEDED BY A NOTICE TO
[ SR —— [ [ ——— - THE CITY OF ALEIGH PUBLIC UTILTIES DEPARTMENT
PPROPRIATE )
ANY REQUIRED RELOCATIONS (.€. POWER POLES, TELEPHONE PEDESTALS, WATER METERS ETC). A ALL WATER MAINS & “
12. priOR URES, THE GENERAL WeouLe AND . BEING USED 1N
" ATTEND A PRE-COSTRU HTHE I O RALIGH PUBIC WORKSDEPARTIVENT 519996 2405, YO & RS RSP 00N OR REMOVE O SO e
Raleigh ‘THE PLAN AND OPERATION OF THE FACILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL T
st o 13 ALLDIMENSIONS AXD GRADES SHOWN ON THE PLANS AL E IEDVERIED 8 THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 7. INSTALL COPPER" row IMMEDIATEL
[PI—— CONTRACTOR AL PRIOR TO PROCEE ADIACENT.NOTE: [T 1S THE APPLICANT'S HE WATER SERVIC o
. o BE PAIDT0 CONTH o DONE BUE PROVIDE ASTQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE
S ON THESE BEEN GIVEN.
8. INSTALL PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1. UNE & sPACED
VABICTIONCIAL 0 ki g [ WITHTHE CITY OF ORDINANCE EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET MAXIMUM
o T
(UDO) DETALS. 24, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES R . ARt
S Lo S 1o rgon 15, ALL SIDEWALKS THAT CONNECT TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE ACCESSIBLE HAVE LO\ TALL m THE MANHOLE
it F THE NEXT , SUCHEXTURES SHALL O FROTECTED Bt A SACKWATER VALY
P INSTALLED I THE SERVICE UINE. SANITARY.
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To Whom 1t May Concern:

Gouny,
Pleas ol 0 reachaut 0 me o rui uthr asistance
e
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1) 7855139

5. IN ACCORDANCE WITH GENERAL STATUTE 87-121(G), ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITES INSTALLED AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2014 SHALL BE
ELECTRONICALLY LOCATABLE. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DIRECTLY WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT FOR DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MEETING THESE REQUIREMENTS.

6. EXISTING TILTIES SHOWIN ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEYS AND THE BEST AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHaLL BETWEEN ACTUAL

AL 70 BE OWNED, OPERATED, AND MANTAINED BY
THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

ALL WATER AND SEWER MAINS NOT WITHIN PUBLIC EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED, OPERATED, AND
MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER

5. CONTRACIOR SHALLNOTIHCBLI 411 O 1800.632.494) AT LEAST 3 FULL BUSIES DAYS PRORTOBEGIINING
‘CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION T0 HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATEL ACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES
THAT PROVIDE THER OWN LOCATOR SERVICES NS PENDENT OF ‘NCa11 REPORT ANY DISCREPANCES 10 THE ENGINEER
IMMEDIATE,

10 AL B SCHEDULE 40 PVC.
MARKED.

BOTH ENDS SHALL BE CAPPED AND

GRADING NOTES

THE PLANS SHALL BE e

CONTAACTCR SAALL NOTIY T ENGINCER - ANY D1 TRUCTION, FOR

Necessany HANGE: 5 AID 0 THE CONTRACTOR mumwonx Done
o\ "THESE

2. OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEAL ULE 29CFR PART 1926,
SUBPART *P* APPLIES TO ALL EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING FIVE (5) FEET IN DEPTH. EXCAVATION EXCEEDING TWENTY (20) FEET IN
DEPTH REQUIRES THE DESIGN OF A TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTCR RESPONSIBLE FOR EXCAVATION.

AL WITH THE CITY OF Neoor
APPLICABLE

4 CONTRACICRSHALLNOTIPY "CBLI 81) O (1600.652.498) AT LEAST 3 FULL BUSIVESS OAYS PRORTO SEGINING
RUCTION OF EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCAT INY LOCAL UTILTIES THAT
SROVIOE THER OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INOEPENDENT O 311", REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIESTO THE ENGINEER
IMMEDIA

5. PHONTO BEGINING CONSTRUCTION,THE GENERAL CONTRACTON SHALLSCHEDULE AND ATTEND A PRE CONSTRUCTION
CONFERENCE WITH THE Ci DEPARTM
SEPRESENTATIVE OF The OWNER,

6. CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF ALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTCR. TIMING OF REMOVAL SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE EROSION CONTROL INSPECTOR.

Re. N

VERIFY.

THE BEST. THE
CONSTRUCTION. ANY BE REPORTED T

L THAN 3:1 (1) SHALL BE APPROVED, PLACED AND
COMPACTED AS RECOMIMENDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CITY OF
RALEIGH ENGINEERING DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

PRELIMINARY DRAWING - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

MCADAMS

‘The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.
One Glenwood Avenue

uite
Raleigh, NC 27603
phone 919, 823. 4300
fax919. 361. 2269
license number: C-0293, C-187

www.mecadamsco.com
CLIENT

MAPLE MULTI-FAMILY LAND SE, LP.
160 MINE LAKE CT STE 200
RALEIGH, NC 27615

CONTACT: MARK MATHEWS
PHONE: 404.798.7927

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA, 27603

ALEXAN GLENWOOD SOUTH
ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN

REVISIONS

N owe
04132022 CORIST SUBMITTAL REVIEW COMMENTS
061032022 COR 20 SUBMITTAL REVIEW COMMENTS
08182072 COR IR0 SUBMITTAL REVIEW COMMENTS
52082022 CORSTH SUBMITTAL REVIEW COMNENTS

PLAN INFORMATION

PROJECTNO.  TCR-21001
FILENAME TCR21001-ASR-N1
CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY

SCALE NTS.

DATE 02.03.2022
SHEET

PROJECT NOTES

C0.00



o

TITLE COMMITMENT

CONMITMENT NUMBER: 21—

Toxas or assessmanta for

delinquent; and
ble.

jart

3. Any right scsemen, sstback,

PLS..
eiocs -

be_climinated or cmended in
ZSURVEY SHOWN HEREON

4. Rights of tenants in possess
leases for o
affidavit that there are n

i varatons o ot

CHOAGO TIE INSUTANGE couPANY
6RA

CONMTNENT DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2021 AT 05.00PM
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duration of less than thre

THE roLLDw\Nc EXCEPTIONS APPLY TO TRACT 1 ONLY:
batwaan F. Reese

(ATTES
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o: T8O, LLC. A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY & CHICAGO TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY:
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Hester and Lary.
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2977, page 369, as assigned fo Thad A Eure, dr, by instrument recorded in
Sook 7005, page o N/F
o A SURVEY MaTTE 303 N_WEST LLC
5, Lotae and tarmo and proisions tharsa by and batusen T. Resse Hator and
S estar g oo St o nemerondam f whioh ta resorded i PIN: 1704409449
Book 6055, page 7336, PG, 644

301 N WEST ST

Foint of Begmming,

North 02117°56" East a distonce of 52

Having on area of 12495 square feet or 0.29 acres

LEGAL DESCRIPTION(FROM TITLE) /

50 fest to an lron Ppe; thence South B7'4204” East o /
distance of 23.00 feet to an on Pipe; thenca North 02'17°56" East o distanca of 55.00 feet to the
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RIS, GF "WAY KNOWN T0. SURVEYOR, SHOWN HEREON.
FIN: 1704501451 s
Beginning ot an Iron Pipe along the southern property fine of property shown in B, 1984, PG. 441
the Weke County Registar of Doads. Sald e Plpe having ar Nad B3 Coordinate of N:
740411.22 E:2105203.75. Thence South 0217'56" West o distonce of 55.00 feet to o point: thence
North 8742104” Vest o distonce of 23.00 feet to o pont; thence South 02°17'56" West a distance
of 52.50 fest to o point; thence North 57°42'04" West a distance of 82.00 feet fo a point; thence .
North 0271756 East o distonce of 181,40 fet to a paint; thence North 59°46'23" Eost a distance 208.05' 8710
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PARKING TABU.

LATION

THIS IS A SURVEY OF AN EXISTING PARCEL(S) OF LAND. THIS IS AN ALTA/NSPS LAND SURFACE PARKING 52 REGULAR
TILE SURVEY. O HaNDICAP
BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY ARE BASED ON NC GRID NAD 83,
ALL DISTANCES AR HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES. ToraL 52 SPACES
ZONNG: DX-12-

AREA BY COORDINATE GEOMETRY.
FLOGD NOTE: THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE. IT IS
LOGATED N 200 K 45 DEFINED BY FEMA FARM COVNUNTY PANEL 437201764000
OHTED Y 2. 20

FERENCES:

SULDNG SaAE FaorAsEs SHOWN ARE OBTAINED FROM THE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS OF TOP=212.63"

ERCON ARE DERIVED FROM ASOVE GROUND FERTURES. LOCATED AT TNE
O SURVEY  NO' SUBSURFACE. UTIUTY £4% GRATION WAS COMPLETED T TME GF SURVEY:

> OF OVERLAPS FOUND Miue oF surver shseD on inFoRATN

' 18°CMP
18"CME—
=

TE NSURD | LEGM nEscmPnoN 1S THE SAME PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON -
APPEARS TO INCLUDE. FONER, FIBER AND WATER -
SUBSURFACE JTILITY EXPLORATON WAS. COMPLETED AT T GF SURVEY. SURVEVOR NAKES _
N0 GUARANTEE OF LTILITY CORNECTIONS.
NO CEETERIES FOUND ON SUBJECT PROPERTY AT TIHE OF SURVEY. _—
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MCADAMS

‘The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.
One Glenwood Avenue
Suite 201
Raleigh, NC 27603
phone 919. 823. 4300
fax 919, 361. 2269
license number: C-0293, C-187

www.mcadamsco.com

CLIENT

TRAMMELL CROW RESIDENTIAL
4509 CREEDMOOR ROAD, SUITE 308
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612
202-290-0541

401 W. LANE STREET

219 N. HARRINGTON STREET &
ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
401 WEST LANE STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
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MCADAMS

The John R. McAdams Company, Inc.
One Glenwood Avenue
Suite 201
Raleigh, NC 27603
phone 919, 823. 4300
fax 919. 361, 2269
license number: C-0293, C-187

www.mcadamsco.com
CLIENT

MAPLE MULTI-FAMILY LAND SE, L.
160 MINE LAKE CT STE 200
RALEIGH, NC 27615

CONTACT: MARK MATHEWS
PHONE: 404.798.7927
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RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
PART 10: UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE
6 7C 7,2021

17TH SUPPLEMENT, INCLUDES ORDINANCE 316 TC 452, TC 14 22, DEC

Sec. 1.5.9. Transparency
B. General Requirements

3. Inamixed use building, or general building where an Urban Frontage is
applied, a minimum of 60% of the street-facing, street-level window pane
surface area must allow views into the ground story use for a depth of at
least 8 feet. by P
treatments (except curtains, blinds or shades within the conditioned space)

hereithasa higher
than 80% and external reflectance of less than 25%. Glass on upper stories
may have any level of transparency and external reflectance.

C. Design Alternate Findings
The Planning Commission or Appearance Commission performing the quasi-
judicial duties of the Planning Commission (as designated by the City Council),
after conds duly noticed q d

with Sec. 10,217, shallreduce the required transparency, ifallof the following
findings are satisfied:

GLENWOOD SOUTH

The approved alternate is consistent with the intent of the transparency
requirements; and

The street-facing building facade utilizes other architectural, artistic, or
landscaped treatments to create visual interest to offset the reduction in

transparency
'GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY CALCULATION MAPLE
MULTI-FAMILY
EAST ELEVATION (STREET FACING) | 0~ 12'ZONE LAND SE, L.P.
GrOWND STORYTOTALAREA | 1518355 12y

‘GROUND STORY REQUIRED AREA. | 1196.3 SF (86%) | 598.1 SF (33%)

‘GROUND STORY PROVIDED AREA. | 646.4 SF (36%) | 348.3 SF (19%)

REVISION

LINE INDICATES 12
'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ELEVATION

= N BN T ENNNN o ol urury eee
O L N NN\ AN = Tos sz
I Ty 5 .~ S— — L 2 — e LeveL2
7 = py =T 2 oS a1
B 5 o AENTY FFE
® 2 FLOOR ELEVATION m’—$s T
vexes | |rexss oy soxor || rexr | foxsel| woxer rexwz || woxoz
2 e T Gz ENTRY w-C w0 e £ £ =
51z
s

OFFICEIAMENITY

35011

‘ — PN

i . g

6533w

O s - O s O s O s ¢ w25
103 hd P hd hid st hd

TRANSPARENCY
CALCULATIONS

I

-5z

9302022 -PERMIT SET

JOBNUMBER: 2103411

DRAWNBY  CHECKED BY
Author Chacker

A4.03

18"=1-0"

Q EAST ELEVATION TRANSPARENCY CALC.

(© dwell design studio - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED






